
ORDER NO. 3
DATE 4/28/2024
STATE CA
COUNTY Fresno 

TO:

                      

3.0
3.1

TOTALS

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
SCOPE OF WORK

JUSTIFICATION

The Contract Total including this and previous Change Orders will be: 

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 

Requested
Contractor (Date)

Recommended
City Engineer (Date)

Accepted
City Manager (Date)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

CONTRACT FOR LIONS PARK RECHARGE PROJECT

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.

OWNER CITY OF KERMAN

DG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CONTRACTOR

Original Contract Amount: $222,770.00
Original Contract Contingency Amount: $22,277.00
Revised Contract Amount: $355,467.16
Original Contract Time: 32
Original Contract Completion Date: 1/26/2024

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications: 

Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price in Contract Price

Change Order 03
T&M Reports for Extra Work Performed Due to Unforeseen 
Conditions and Modifications Due to Site Conditions

$50,444.18

$405,911.34

$0.00 $50,444.18

$50,444.18

The Contract period provided for completion will be (Increased): 10
10 Additional working days, one day per each T&M report.

•	December 2023 T&M reports for extra work resulting in additional excavation to locate storm drain improvements not as shown 
per plan. This T&M work was not associated with the approved CCO 01.
•	January 2024 T&M reports for extra work due to unforeseen buried concrete and heavily reinforced concrete collar. Unforeseen 
conditions encountered during the excavation for the modified plan revision under CCO 01.
•	February 2024 T&M reports for the extra work resulting from the Vault requiring to be shifted due to PG&E concrete 
encasement conflict. the shift of the vault resulted in additional concrete improvements and asphalt demo and would need to be 
replaced.

See MEMO and back up documentation attached.

The amount of the Contract will be Increased by the sum of: $50,444.18

jesusgonzalez
Text Box
Attachment ‘B’



T&M SUMMARY LIONS PARK T&M WORK PERFORMED - UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS & FIELD MODIFICATIONS

DATE COST DESCRIPTION

12/14/24 1,380.16$                    T&M Excavated 12' from sidewalk and 13' from grade 214.7 shown in section A/C1
12/15/23 3,219.54$                    No COR, approved T&M. 
12/18/23 4,191.87$                    No COR, approved T&M. Discovered part of large slurry encasement this day, full extent was unknown. Sent RFI 02

01/08/24 4,191.87$                    Newly discovered concrete & electrical conditions / not chargeable to CCO
01/09/24 6,701.73$                    New discovered concrete & electrical conditions / not chargeable to CCO
01/10/24 4,344.22$                    New discovered concrete conditions / not chargeable to CCO. 
01/11/24 4,516.15$                    New discovered concrete conditions / not chargeable to CCO
01/12/24 4,191.87$                    New discovered concrete conditions / not chargeable to CCO / completed concrete demo 

02/23/24 3,286.68$                    Finish grading, compacted. Place flatwork and C&G.
02/27/24 3,702.30$                    Install hot mix asphalt, compact with plate, clean-up

02/23/24 1,739.64$                    Cemex Concrete (7cuyds total)
02/27/24 595.00$                       Vulcan 10 tns HMA
02/27/24 177.78$                       Fuel
02/27/24 401.00$                       Forms, stakes
02/27/24 154.83$                       Misc. Exp.

TOTAL 42,794.64$             

O&P 15% 6,419.20$               

SUB TOTAL 49,213.84$             

BOND 2.5% 1,230.35$               

GRAND TOTAL 50,444.18$     

DGCI pays surety 2.5% of diff. between original bid and final contract value. Bond premium stated on 
submitted contract PP bonds which is 2.5%. 



Lions Park — 21-215
15969 Middleton

DGCI Daily Time & Material Tag #01

Description TM for 12.14.23

Status Submitted

Assignee John Gandy (JGA)

General Information
Issued by Jason Herbert (JHE)

Issued to John Gandy (JGA)

Description of Work Location attempt to find existing 24" line, excavated 12' from sidewalk and 12' from grade 214.7 shown in section A/C1.
Found abandoned electrical line. Met with Gill for determination on matter, RFI sent as result.

Labor

Description Trade Labor rate Regular Time Overtime Double Time Labor cost

Demo Op Eng. 126.9 USD 2.0 hrs. 253.8 USD

Laborers UG Utility
Pipefitters

146.0 USD 4.0 hrs. 584.0 USD

Supervision Superintendent 85.0 USD 2.0 hrs. 170.0 USD

Supervision PM 125.0 USD 0.5 hrs. 62.5 USD

Total 1070.3 USD

Equipment

Description Hours Quantity Equipment rate Equipment cost

Backhoe
(CDE:2508K)

2.0 hrs. 1 85.75 USD 171.5 USD

F550 Equipment
Truck (CDE: T&TT
20-28)

2.0 hrs. 1 16.88 USD 33.76 USD

Traffic Control
(CDE:CTC:B3,D10
0,100)

0.2 hrs. 1 55.06 USD 11.01 USD

Dump Truck 3AXL 1.0 hrs. 1 93.59 USD 93.59 USD

Total 309.86 USD

Material

Description Quantity Material price Unit Material cost



Attachments

Approval

Signed by John Gandy - Project Manager, DG Construction Inc. John Gandyon December 14, 2023 02:23 PM from John Gandy's device

https://d33htgqikc2pj4.cloudfront.net/e257a9ee67624d012b4d040693a48d07/825593aa0f59914339544005c9b8dfaf-file.jpeg































































	CCO 03

